## Senate Executive Committee Report on Governor General's Gold Award Nomination

decision by Senate Executive Committee submitted to Senate (June 13, 2008 Meeting)

In accordance with Article V (6) of the Lakehead University By-laws, the Senate Executive Committee acted on behalf of Senate due to the urgency in obtaining approval for this correction prior to printing and engraving materials related to convocation.

An email was sent to members of the Senate Executive Committee on May 21, 2008 explaining that Dr. Gary Boire had requested on behalf of the Faculty of Graduate Studies Council that the Senate Executive Committee approve the correction to the nomination for the Governor General's Gold Medal award.

Twenty-nine ballots were sent out on May 21, 2008 and 19 were returned- 17 voted in favour; 2 abstained.

The request that the nomination for the Governor General's Gold Medal award be amended and to recommend that Mr. Andrew Roberts from Control Engineering be awarded the Governor General's Gold Medal award was approved by a majority.

Dr. F. Gilbert, Chair Senate Executive Committee